
 

 

AGE                                                         Total       Percent 
Under 18                                                           43    2.2%
18-19                                                                 98           5.0% 
20-21                                                               220         11.3% 
22-24                                                               337          17.3% 
25-29                                                               398         20.4% 
30-34                                                               326         16.7% 
35-39                                                               251         12.8% 
40-49                                                               203         10.4% 
50-64                                                                 68           3.5% 
65 & over                                                             4           0.2%  
N/A                                                                      5           0.3% 

                                     Total                           1,953     100.00% 
                                    Average Age              30.2 

University of North Dakota 

Student Profile of Undergraduate Distance-Only Students Enrolled for Fall 2021 

*References Residency Code” field on Student Data System  

WUE/WICHE: Alaska, Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New 

Mexico, Oregon, Utah, Washington, Wyoming; Saskatchewan, Manitoba 

Source: Official Data (4thweek)/Fact Book 

Prepared by: Office of University Analytics & Planning 

File: s:\profiles\new student profiles\2021\2021 New Freshmen.pub.  
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Admit Type  

Enrollment by College  
Arts & Sciences  
Aerospace Sciences, JDO  
Business & Public Administration 
Engineering & Mines 
Nursing 
Medicine & Health Science 
Education & Human Development  
Honors 
Non Degree                                                             
   Total 
 

Percent 
11.1% 
0.7% 
2.3% 

49.7% 
7.3% 
0.6% 
4.5% 
0.0% 

23.8% 
100.0% 

Total 
217 
13 
45 

972 
142 
11 
88 

0 
465 

1,953 

Highest Enrolled Program Areas  
Engineering 
NonDegr 
Public Admin&Social Serv Prof 
Psychology 
Health Professions 
CompInfoSci 
Humanities 
Education 
Business 
Communication/Journalism 
Social Sciences 
Parks,Rec,Leisure,& fitness studies 
Aviation  
ForeignLang 
Mathematics&Stats  
                                                     Total 

Total  
917 

1,513 
1,328 
1,111 

465 
460 
439 
357 
267 
234 
222 
211 
180 
157 
157 

1,953 

Percent 
46.95% 
23.81% 

5.94% 
5.33% 
3.12% 
2.92% 
2.66% 
2.25%
2.10% 
1.64% 
1.28% 
1.13% 
0.67%
0.15% 
1.05% 

100.00% 

Residency*  
North Dakota  
North Dakota Military  
Minnesota  
Contiguous St/Prv  
WUE/WICHE 
Non-Resident  
MHEC States 
ND Grad/ Alum Dep 
INTER 
                                                       Total 

Total 
357 
289 
123 
55 

251 
480 
298 

1 
99 

1,953 

Percent 
18.3% 
14.8% 
6.3% 
2.8% 

12.8% 
24.6% 
15.3% 
0.1% 
5.1% 

  100.0% 

Average Enrolled Credits   7.5 
Average Cumulative Grade Point  

Enrollment         Men      Women      Total   Percent (%) 
Part-Time                    953        534          1,487          76.1% 
Full-Time                     224        242             466          23.9% 

Classification 
 Freshmen 

Sophomores 
Juniors 
Seniors 
                              Total 

Men 
288 
092 
168 
629 

  1,177 

Women  
247 
75 

 119 
  335 

776 

Total 
535 
167 
287 
964 

1,953   

Percent 
 27.4% 
 8.5% 

   14.7% 
 49.4% 

100.0% 

Enrollment Type & 
Credit Hour Production 

Full-Time 
Part-Time 

Enrollment Type Credit Hour 

Total     Percent   Total   Percent 

Total  

466 
1,487 
1,953 

Race/Ethnicity  
2 or more races  
American Indian 
Asian 
Black 
Hawaiian 
Hispanic 
Not Specified  
Non-resident Alien 
White                                              
  Total 

Total 
     70 
     25 
     35 
     78 
       2 
   144 
   308 
   118 
1,173 
1,953 

Percent 
    3.6% 
    1.3% 
    1.8% 
    4.0% 
    0.1% 
    7.4% 
  15.8% 
    0.1% 
  60.1% 
100.0% 

23.9%     
76.1% 

100.0% 

6,381 
8,366 

14,747 

43.3%      
56.7%

100.0% 


